CITY OF CRAWFORD

CITY CLERK Phone: (308) 665-1462

135 Elm Street Crawford, Nebraska 69339 Water Dept: (308) 665-1300 Fax: (308) 665-2441

NOTICE OF SPECIAL JOINT MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a Special Joint Meeting of the City Council of the City of Crawford and the Rural Fire Board will be held at 7:00 p.m. on Thursday, October 22, 2015, in the Fire Hall at 220 Elm Street, which meeting will be open to the public.

JOINT AGENDA:

7. Adjournment

- 1. Call to Order / Roll Call
- 2. Anyone wishing to speak on an agenda item, please wait to be recognized by the Chair Person
- 3. A copy of the Open Meetings Act is posted on the wall in the Fire Hall. It is also available in pamphlet form.
- 4. Approve/disapprove land transfer to Rural Fire for new Fire Hall
- Approve/disapprove terms of Inter-local Agreement and/or liability of expenses with new Fire Hall
- 6. Bills/Claims Subject to approval of 3 Council Members

Jane Dailey
City Clerk/Treasurer

I certify that the above notice was posted by me in three public places in the City as follows:

City Hall Post Office D&S Market

At approximately ______ on _____, 2015.

Jane Dailey

City Clerk/Treasurer